
 

 

 

 

 

SABARAGAMUWA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

 

Supply, Delivery and Installation of Laboratory Equipment for Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka- Faculty of 

Medicine SUSL/SU/NCB/LE/2023/006  

Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from 
eligible bidders for Supply, Delivery and Installation of Laboratory Equipment for Sabaragamuwa University of Sri 
Lanka- Faculty of Medicine SUSL/SU/NCB/LE/2023/006 to the Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka as described 
below. 

1. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 
 

2. Bidder should have at least Three years’ experience in the relevant field in Sri Lanka.  

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Senior Assistant Bursar/ Supplies (Contact 

No 045 –2280311) of the Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka and inspect the bidding documents at the 

Supplies Branch of the University from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm from 04-12-2023 to 27-12-2023. 

4. A Complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a 
written application to the Senior Assistant Bursar / Supplies, or softcopy of the bidding documents will be 
mailed by Supplies Division upon payment of a non – refundable fee of Rupees 8,000/= either in cash at the 
Shroff Counter of the Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka or to the credit of Bank of Ceylon, Sabaragamuwa 
University of Sri Lanka, account No 000002246976.  For the softcopy of the bidding documents please send 
the non-refundable fee payment confirmation to supplies@adm.sab.ac.lk. The cash receipt of the Shroff or 
the Bank deposit slip shall be attached with the bidding documents. The documents may be purchased until 
3.00 pm from 04-12-2023 to 27-12-2023. 

5. Bids must be delivered in duplicate to be addressed Senior Assistant Bursar, Supplies Branch, Sabaragamuwa 

University of Sri Lanka, Belihuloya on or before 2.00 pm on 28-12-2023. please indicate “Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Laboratory Equipment for Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka - Faculty of Medicine SUSL/SU/ 

NCB/LE/2023/006 – 28-12-2023” on the left hand corner of the envelope. 

 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security addressed to the Vice Chancellor, Sabaragamuwa University 

of Sri Lanka, valid for 120 days (Up-to :28-04-2024) from the date of the bid opening as specified in the 

following Table. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Type Serial No Items Qty (Nos)  Bid Security (Rs)   

Faculty of Medicine    

Laboratory Equipment  

  
1 Pipette Canister  5 

                             

250.00  

2 Refrigerator (I) 1 
                          

1,000.00  

3 Labtop cooler 1 
                             

750.00  

4 Electronic Pipette controller /filler 5 
                          

2,500.00  

5 Multichannel Pipette (0.1-10 µl) 1 
                          

1,000.00  

6 Multichannel Pipette (5-50 µl) 1 
                          

1,000.00  

7 Multichannel Pipette (50-300 µl) 1 
                          

1,000.00  

8 Digital Cell Counter 1 
                          

2,000.00  

9 Manual Cell Counter 1(50 slides) 
                             

350.00  

10 Bead Bath 1 
                          

1,000.00  

11 Crushed ice machine 1 
                          

1,000.00  

12 

Multi-Mode Absorbance, 

fluorescence,luminescence, Microplate 

Reader 

1 
                        

27,000.00  

13 Gel Electrophoresis System – Horizontal 2 
                        

12,000.00  

14 Homogenizer 1 
                        

10,000.00  

15  -20 °C  Freezer  1 
                          

8,000.00  

16 Bench-top pH meter 4 
                        

16,000.00  

17 

Micropipette set          
                                       

-    

0.10-2.50 µL 
 

  
 

                                       

-    

 100-1000 µL   
                                       

-    

2.00-20.00 µL 3 
                          

9,000.00  

20.00-200.00 µL   
                                       

-    

0.50-10.00 µL   
                                       

-    

18 Refrigerator (II) 4 
                        

12,000.00  

19 Vortex mixture 4 
                        

11,600.00  



20 Centrifuge 1 
                          

9,000.00  

21 Refrigerated Micro Centrifuge 3 
                        

30,000.00  

22 
Vacuum filtration system with 3 branch 

manifold 
1 

                        

50,000.00  

23 Paraffin wax tissue embeddin g system 1 
                        

15,600.00  

24 Rotaray microtome for section cutting 1 
                        

18,500.00  

25 Hybridization Shaking Oven 1 
                          

8,000.00  

26  Industrial quality cabinet 1 
                          

1,000.00  

27  -150 °C  Cryo Freezer  1 
                        

10,000.00  

  
Total Amount  for lot  

                     

259,550.00  

 
 

7. Pre Bid meeting will be held on 19.12.2023 at 10.00 am in the Board Room, Supply Branch of Sabaragamuwa 

University of Sri Lanka or via the Zoom meeting platform. 

 

8. The bids shall be deposited in the ‘Tender Box’ available in the Senior Assistant Bursar’s Office of the 

University, or sent under Registered post to be received on or before the deadline to the address given in 

Clause No.5. 

 

9. Late bids will be rejected. The bids will be opened at 2.00 pm on 28-12-2023 in presence of the bidders or 

their authorized representatives who choose to attend the bid opening at the board room, Supplies Branch 

of Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka. 

 

 

 

                Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee,  

Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka. 

                P.O Box 02,Belihuloya 

 

Notice :-  The pre-bid meeting will be held on December 19, 2023 at 10:00 AM via ZOOM only. 

(ZOOM link will be distributed to bidders/supplier who have purchased bid document) 

 


